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CFIB has surveyed members on the impacts of
COVID-19 from the start of the pandemic (15
weekly surveys from mid March 2020 to early July
2020).

The surveys switched to biweekly frequency in the
summer of 2020 (4 surveys from mid July to end
of August), then to monthly frequency in the fall
of 2020.

Starting January 2021, every month, CFIB
members answer Your Voice, a survey covering a
wide range of current topics, including COVID-19
impacts. The latest monthly takeaways are
presented here in a few key charts.

_——

Overview: CFIB omnibus surveys since 2020

Survey data featured in this document

Survey name:

Active dates:

Survey details:

Respondents:

Margin of error for probability
sample of the same size
(comparison purposes only):

Your Voice — October 2021

September 14-27, 2021
English/French online survey
sent on October 14, 2021.
4,118 active CFIB members

(1 vote = 1 Canadian
independent business)

+/-1.5%, 19 times out of 20
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Canadian small businesses, by open status
(% response)

= Fully open Partially open due to COVID-19 Fully closed due to COVID-19 Fully (or partially) closed due to other reasons
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Source: CFIB, COVID-19 and Your Voice surveys — March 2020 to October 2021.

‘ The recovery is still not completed for 1 out of 5 businesses.
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Businesses fully open
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Source: CFIB, Your Voice — October 2021 survey, October 14-27, 2021, final results, n = 4,066.
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Canadian small businesses, by staffing status
(% response)

» Normal or more than normal staffing More than half of normal staffing Up to half of normal staffing
(95%+) (51% to 94%) (50% or less)
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Source: CFIB, COVID-19 and Your Voice surveys — March 2020 to October 2021.

‘ Over 1 in 2 businesses are still not fully staffed.
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Normal or above normal staffing
(By province and sector, % response)

56 56 56
6 5 48
- 46 46 44 43 43 43
‘ . :
1
41 42 40 39 40 38 41
NL QC MB NS CA ON AB BC NB
m About the usual for this time of year (95%-105%)  ®m More staffing than usual (106% and over)
52 52
48 4
3 8 47 46 45 44
: 4 39
27
46 46 43 45 42 42 ‘ 18
35
23
15
Fin. Ins. etc.  Prof. Services Wholesale Agriculture Construction Manufacturing  Soc. Services Retail Transportation  Pers./Misc. National Natural Ent. & Admin.  Arts, Rec. & Hospitality
Services Resources Mgmt. Info.

Source: CFIB, Your Voice — October 2021 survey, October 14-27, 2021, final results, n = 4,049,
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What is the main reason why your business is not back to previous
Staffing levels? (By province and sector, % response)
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Source: CFIB, Your Voice — September 2021 survey, September 9-27, 2021, final results, n = 1,884.
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Canadian small businesses, by revenue situation
(% response)

= Normal or better than normal revenues = More than half of normal revenues = Up to half of normal revenues
(95%+) (51% to 94%) (50% and less)
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Source: CFIB, COVID-19 and Your Voice surveys — April 2020 to October 2021.
‘ Over 6 out of 10 businesses are still not back to making normal revenues.
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Normal or better revenues
(By province and sector, % response)
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Source: CFIB, Your Voice — October 2021 survey, October 14-27, 2021, final results, n = 4,063,
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How would you describe the overall health of your business right now
(including cash flow and financial health, employee/customer satisfaction,
systems and processes, etc.)? (By province and sector, % response)
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Source: CFIB, Your Voice — October 2021 survey, October 14-27, 2021, final results, n = 4, 109.
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Heading into the fall, what are your top concerns? (% response)

Increasing cost of doing business I 4
Supply chain challenges I 3
Labour shortages I 54
Inflation I S5 3
Future business lockdowns and/or restrictions IEEEEEEEEEE——————_ 16
Polarization and division within society (for example vaccine passports) I 44
Medium-term health of the economy GGG 35
Phasing out government support while restrictions on businesses are still in place GGG 35
Personal health (including physical or mental) I 54
Survival of my business IEEEEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEE——— 5?2
Climate change I 1]
Untapped potential of natural resource development I 3
Other I 7
Not applicable — I do not have any concerns W 1
Don‘t know/Unsure |

Source: CFIB, Your Voice — October 2021 survey, October 14-27, 2021, final results, n = 4,084.
Note: Respondents were allowed to select more than one answer choice. Percentages will not add to
T00%.
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